PRINTED: 12/07/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			MPLETED	
		34G170	B. WING		12	12/06/2022	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 515 LYNN ROAD DURHAM, NC 27707			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	objectives necessar as identified by the required by paragra This STANDARD is Based on record refacility failed to ensure Plan (IPP) for 2 of 4 included objectives identified in the comassessment. The firm A. Review on 12/5/3/4/14/22 revealed he on 5/26/22 to brush verbal prompting 80 consecutive review puther client's Adaptive dated 3/9/22 identified areas of grooming an of the IPP did not included address his self-help. Interview on 12/6/22 #1 has some physical hands; however, the client is capable of a using his left hand. Interview on 12/6/22 Specialist (HS) conficompleted his toother onew training in the implemented. Interview on 12/6/22 client #1 continues to	ram plan states the specific ry to meet the client's needs, comprehensive assessment ph (c)(3) of this section. Is not met as evidenced by: views and interviews, the ure the Individual Program audit clients (#1 and #6) to meet their needs as a prehensive functional adings are: 22 of client #1's IPP dated had completed an objective his teeth thoroughly with % of the time for 2 periods. Additional review of Behavior Inventory (ABI) and dressing. Further review dicate current objectives to o needs. with Staff C revealed client all limitations with using his staff acknowledged the ssisting with minor tasks	W 2	DHSR - Mental I DEC 1 2 202 Lic. & Cert. Sec	2	12-69-22 (XS) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G170	B. WING		12/	06/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LYNN ROAD				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 515 LYNN ROAD DURHAM, NC 27707		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE .	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 227	identified. B. Review on 12/5/10/27/21 (most currobjectives to preparhis teeth thoroughly behaviors. No other Additional review of revealed various nemanagement, include counting money consaving money for sproney, writing checaccount, and making Further review of clindividualized Educaclient is in the elever school, "[Client #6] wemployment" Clier			om Client e the etings. se the ne ualified outine nts' In the II		
W 240	#1 continues to have management; however been identified. INDIVIDUAL PROGICFR(s): 483.440(c)(c) The individual program relevant intervention toward independent This STANDARD is Based on observation	6)(i) am plan must describe s to support the individual	W 240			
	Individual Program F	Plan (IPP) included specific rt his use of his eyeglasses.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G170	B. WING		12/	06/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LYNN ROAD				515	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE LYNN ROAD RHAM, NC 27707		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 240	Continued From page 2 This affected 1 of 4 audit clients. The finding is: During observations in the home throughout the survey on 12/5 - 12/6/22, client #1 did not wear eyeglasses. The client sat approximately 2 - 3 feet from his television playing a video game. He also simultaneously manipulated and scrolled through his cell phone located on the lap tray of his wheelchair. During the observations, the client's eye glasses were located in his bedroom on top of a dresser. Client #1 was not observed to be prompted to wear eyeglasses. During an interview on 12/5/22, when asked when he wears his eyeglasses, client #1 indicated he wears his glasses at school. Review on 12/5/22 of client #1's IPP dated 4/14/22 revealed he has eyeglasses which he uses "daily as needed". Additional review of the plan did not include specific information regarding when the client should be wearing his eyeglasses.		W 240 The clinical team will conduct a meeting to discuss client # 1 us eyeglasses. The Habilitation Sp will in-service the staff on the re the team meetings. The Qualifie Professional will revise the Person-Centered Plan to include results of the team meeting. The team will monitor through Intera Assessment two times a week for month and then on a routine basensure client #1 use of eyeglass future the Qualified Professional ensure Person Centered Plans of		he clinical team will conduct a tea neeting to discuss client # 1 use or yeglasses. The Habilitation Special ill in-service the staff on the result ne team meetings. The Qualified	eam of cialist allts of the clinical con one so to so In the vill ntain	02/03/2023
W 260	#1 wears his glasses Interview on 12/6/22 Disabilities Professionshould be wearing his PROGRAM MONITO CFR(s): 483.440(f)(2) At least annually, the must be revised, as a process set forth in process	with the Qualified Intellectual onal (QIDP) revealed client #1 is eyeglasses "all the time". DRING & CHANGE	W 26	0			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
34G170		B. WING			12/06/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LYNN ROAD				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 515 LYNN ROAD DURHAM, NC 27707		00/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 3 failed to ensure the Individual Program Plan (IPP) for 1 of 4 audit clients (#3) was revised at least annually. The finding is: Review on 12/5/22 of client #3's record revealed an IPP dated 7/28/21. No current IPP was available for review. Interview on 12/6/22 with the Qualified Intellectual Disabilities Professional (QIDP) revealed she had started working at the facility in August 2022 and she could not be sure if client #3's annual meeting had been held. Additional interview indicated the IPP dated 7/28/21 was the only plan she could locate. SPACE AND EQUIPMENT CFR(s): 483.470(g)(2) The facility must furnish, maintain in good repair, and teach clients to use and to make informed choices about the use of dentures, eyeglasses, hearing and other communications aids, braces, and other devices identified by the interdisciplinary team as needed by the client. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, record review and interviews, the facility failed to ensure client #4 was taught to maintain his eyeglasses. This affected 1 of 4 audit clients. The finding is: During evening observations in the home on 12/5/22 at 4:20pm, client #4's eyeglasses were removed from his face by staff, taken into a nearby office and cleaned as he sat in the living room. Client #4 was not prompted or encouraged to clean his glasses.		W 260	The Qualified Professional will con Person-Centered Plan for client #3 Administrator will complete a mast calendar of Person-Centered Plan and will monitor the calendar week ensure Person Centered Plans are completed. In the future the Admin will ensure Person Centered Plans completed annually.	. The er dates ly to istrator	02/03/2023
	Review on 12/5/22 of client #4's IPP dated					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G170	B. WING		12/06/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LYNN ROAD				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 515 LYNN ROAD DURHAM, NC 27707	1 12	100/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 460	plan also noted, "cle IPP did not include a #4 to learn to clean Interview on 12/6/22 Disabilities Professic could not be sure if the past to clean his FOOD AND NUTRITCFR(s): 483.480(a)() Each client must received well-balanced diet in specially-prescribed This STANDARD is Based on observation interviews, the facilitic clients (#1 and #5) reas ordered. The find A. During dinner obs 12/5/22 at 5:30pm, cowith meat sauce, gree bread. The garlic bree size of the palm of an half. Client #1 consu difficulty. During breakfast obs 12/6/22 at 6:35am, cotarts. The pop tarts wo find palm of an additional transport of the palm of the p	e wears eyeglasses daily. The ean lenses as needed". The any current training for client his own eyeglasses. It with the Qualified Intellectual onal (QIDP) revealed should client #4 has had training in eyeglasses. FION SERVICES (1) Reive a nourishing, acluding modified and diets. Inot met as evidenced by: ons, record reviews and y failed to ensure 2 of 4 audit exceived their modified diets	W 460	The clinical team will conduct a teameeting to discuss client # 4 clean glasses. The Habilitation Specialisin-service the staff on the results of team meetings. The Qualified Professional will revise the Person-Centered Plan to include the results of the team meeting. The client will monitor through Interaction Assessment two times a week for comonth and then on a routine basis ensure client #4 is training to clean eyeglasses. In the future the Qualif Professional will ensure Person Ce Plans contain interventions to main and care for any adaptive devices.	ing of t will f the ne inical on one to his ied	02/03/2023

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			TE SURVEY MPLETED
		34G170	B. WING		12	/06/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LYNN ROAD				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 515 LYNN ROAD DURHAM, NC 27707	1 12	0012022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	#1's food should be Review on 12/5/22 Program Plan (IPP) 10/6/22 and a notethome revealed he of food cut in "1/2 inch Interview on 12/6/22 Disabilities Professi #1's food should be would resemble the B. During breakfast 12/6/22 at 5:48am, and potatoes chips. into small pieces, hi whole. The client co without difficulty. Interview on 12/6/22 #5's meals are cut in However, the staff in need to be cut up. Review on 12/5/22 of 5/17/22, physician's notebook located in revealed he consum in "1/4 inch" pieces. Interview on 12/6/22 client #5's food, included.	2 with Staff C revealed client cut "in half". of client #1's Individual physician's orders dated book in the kitchen of the consumes a regular diet with les". 2 with the Qualified Intellectual onal (QIDP) confirmed client cut into 1/2 inch pieces which size of "a nickel". tobservations in the home on client #5 consumed a waffle Although his waffle was cut spotatoes chips remained insumed the food items with Staff C revealed client into "1/4 inch" pieces. oted his snack food did not of client #5's IPP dated orders dated 10/6/22 and a the kitchen of the home es a regular diet with food cut with the QIDP confirmed adding snack items, need to be exces which would resemble	W 460	W 460 A and B The nurse and Qualified Profession-service staff on all clients' diets clinical team will monitor through Mealtime Assessments two times for one month and then on a routi to ensure all client's modified diet being implemented per physician. In the future the Qualified Profess will ensure staff are trained to improdified diets and per subscribed.	a week ne basis s are orders. ional	